VILLAGE OF BEECHER ANNUAL TREASURER'S REPORT

The following is the annual report of the Treasurer of the Village of Beecher,
Donna Rooney, of all revenues and expenses as per itemized statement during
the fiscal year commencing on May 1, 2016 and ending on April 30, 2017:

GENERAL ACCOUNT

BEGINNING BALANCE IN GENERAL FUND

INCOME

REAL ESTATE TAX

LIQUOR LICENSES

BUSINESS LICENSES

ANIMAL LICENSES
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSES
AMUSEMENT DEVICE LICENSES
VIDEO GAMING TAX

BUILDING PERMITS
RE-INSPECTION FEES

PARK IMPACT FEES

STATE INCOME TAX
REPLACEMENT TAX

SALES TAX

STATE USE TAX

IPRF GRANT - PW PPE AND SECURITY SYSTEM
E 9-1-1 GRANT

DCEO GRANT BALLFIELD LIGHTS
COME ED GRANT GENERATOR
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
COURT FINES

LOCAL ORDINANCE FINES
TOWING FEES

INTEREST INCOME
TELECOMMUNICATIONS TAX
FRANCHISE FEES - CATV
REIMBURSEMENTS - ENGINEERING
MOSQUITO ABATEMENT FEES
FINGERPRINT FEES
MISCELLANEOUS INCOME

FIXED ASSET SALES

INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS
ENCUMBERANCES

TOTAL INCOME

$527,316.47

$958,712.85
$12,850.00
$2,859.00
$8,952.00
$18,260.00
$1,237.50
$37,396.92
$48,656.90
$0.00
$14,559.00
$415,032.73
$8,202.07
$435,285.17
$106,501.32
$8,241.00
$1,408.00
$7,984.90
$5,369.00
$9,000.00
$43,952.46
$9,663.20
$16,000.00
$1,302.33
$104,858.75
$70,822.34
$0.00
$19,911.16
$1,810.00
$13,390.89
$0.00
$44,835.00

$2,427,054.49



EXPENSES BY DEPARTMENT

VILLAGE PRESIDENT & BOARD OF TRUSTEES
ELECTED OFFICIALS SALARIES

APPT OFFICIALS SALARIES

SOCIAL SECURITY

DATA PROCESSING SERVICES

TELEPHONE

DUES AND PUBLICATIONS

CONFERENCES

MEETING EXPENSES

ADVISORY BOARDS & COMMISSIONS
APPOINTED OFFICIALS SALARIES
FICA

ENGINEERING SERVICES

DUES AND PUBLICATIONS

MEETING EXPENSES

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
SALARIES FULL-TIME

HEALTH INSURANCE

SOCIAL SECURITY

IMRF

AUDITING SERVICES

LEGAL SERVICES

DATA PROCESSING SERVICES
CODIFICATION

POSTAGE

TELEPHONE

COPYING AND PRINTING

LEGAL NOTICES

DUES AND PUBLICATIONS
MEETING EXPENSES
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT
OFFICE SUPPLIES

NEW EQUIPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES
PART-TIME SALARIES - CODE ENFORCEMENT
SOCIAL SECURITY

OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

EMERGENCY SERVICES & DISASTER AGENCY

APPOINTED OFFIC IALS SALARIES
FICA

MAINTENANCE SERVICE - EQUIP.
TRAINING

OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
FILED SUPPLES

SUPPLIES - OTHER

$22,900.00
$4,900.00
$2,126.72
$3,000.00
$560.00
$8,186.92
$5,601.14
$181.00

$405.00
$30.99
$2,086.25
$0.00
$700.03

$94,500.40
$23,081.49
$7,229.13
$10,848.50
$9,000.00
$48,202.02
$4,632.45
$1,238.75
$1,917.31
$6,600.00
$4,727.97
$2,026.75
$1,111.27
$235.27
$3,994.84
$1,727.07
$8,102.00

$17,000.00
$1,300.00
$37,411.73

$250.00
$10.00
$14,733.00
$99.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$376.83



DEPARTMENT OF POLICE
SALARIES FULL-TIME
SALARIES PART-TIME
OVERTIME

HEALTH INSURANCE

SOCIAL SECURITY

IMRF

UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

MAINT. SERVICE - VEHICLES
MAINT. SERVICE - EQUIP
LEGAL SERVICES

DATA PROCESSING SERVICES
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
POSTAGE

TELEPHONE

COPYING AND PRINTING
DISPATCHING SERVICES
DUES AND PUBLICATIONS
TRAINING

MEETING EXPENSES
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT
MAINT. SUPPLIES - VEHICLES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

FIELD SUPPLIES

UNLEADED FUEL

NEW EQUIPMENT

NEW VEHICLE

MISC EXPENSES

DEPARTMENT OF HELATH AND SANITATION

MOSQUITO ABATEMENT SERV
OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERV

$541,490.31
$100,735.45
$59,054.03
$98,628.04
$53,449.98
$74,531.25
$7,653.68
$12,608.31
$15,610.68
$18,750.00
$6,248.32
$3,187.48
$606.55
$7,880.55
$2,368.75
$112,256.00
$8,926.00
$9,467.87
$90.00
$2,758.40
$3,520.00
$2,690.11
$15,012.66
$21,919.21
$7,084.74
$29,843.58
$100.00

$6,879.62
$1,500.00



DEPARTMENT OF STREETS & ALLEYS
SALARIES FULL-TIME

OVERTIME

HEALTH INSURANCE

SOCIAL SECURITY

IMRF

UNIFORM ALLOWANCE AND PPE
MAINT. SERVICE - EQUIPMENT
MAINT. SERVICE - VEHICLES
MAINT. SERVICE - STREET
MAINT. SERVICE - STREET LIGHT
ENGINEERING

STREET LIGHTING

RENTALS

MAINT. SUPPLIES EQUIPMENT
MAINT. SUPPLIES - VEHICLES
MAINT. SUPPLIES - STREET
SMALL TOOLS

UNLEADED FUEL

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS AND PUBLIC PROPERTIES

MAINT. SERVICE - BUILDING
MAINT. SUPPLIES - BUILDING
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
BUILDING

DEPOT RENT

NEW EQUIPMENT - CATV

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
CAPITAL OUTLAY - BUILDING
CAPITAL OUTLAY - INFRASTRUCTURE

$104,808.32
$10,211.53
$19,302.75
$8,593.81
$13,178.54
$6,258.50
$2,516.05
$13,742.00
$23,150.00
$178.20
$3,446.00
$119,942.20
$6,568.18
$2,800.00
$4,101.45
$31,498.35
$500.00
$23,300.11

$11,323.17
$991.82
$1,532.39
$5,300.00
$1,963.49
$2,500.00

$9,711.06
$23,083.00



COMPREHENSIVE EXPENSES

HEALTH INSURANCE $12,527.28
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE $9,983.82
COMPREHENSIVE INSURANCE $71,595.00
OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $598.50
FISCAL AGENT FEES $350.00
SALES TAX REIMBURSEMENTS $126,299.38
PROPERTY TAX REIMB $7,404.31
CAPITAL RESERVE CONTRIBUTION $16,326.00
INTERFUND TRANS - GO BOND ACCT $77,418.00
INTERFUND TRANS - CAP EQUIP FUND $35,850.00
PARKS AND RECREATION

SALARIES - PART-TIME $5,918.00
SOCIAL SECURITY $452.74
MAINT. SERVICE - PARKS $8,100.00
ELECTRIC POWER $3,330.11
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $2,851.00
MAINT. SUPPLIES - PARKS $3,482.00
Total Expenses $2,414,872.46
CHANGES IN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND

OUTSTANDING CHECKS*** $6,370.87
ENDING BALANCE IN GENERAL FUND $533,127.63




CAPITAL EQUIPMENT SINKING FUND

BEGINNING BALANCE IN EQUIP. SINKING FUND $38,400.32

INCOME

INTEREST INCOME $72.23
PROCEEDS - FIXED ASSET SALES $0.00
INTERFUND TRANSFERS $53,493.00
TOTAL INCOME $53,565.23
EXPENSES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - EQUIP. $54,350.00
CAPITAL RESERVE $0.00
TOTAL EXPENSES $54,350.00
CHANGES IN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND

OUTSTANDING CHECKS*** $0.00
ENDING BALANCE IN EQUIP. SINKINGFUND $37,615.55

REFUSE ACCOUNT

BEGINNING BALANCE IN THE REFUSE FUND $58,171.95

INCOME

REFUSE CHARGES $315,853.80
INTEREST INCOME $99.57
MISC. INCOME $3,576.20
TOTAL INCOME $319,529.57
EXPENSES

REFUSE DISPOSAL $288,134.03
YARD WASTE BAGS $3,612.00
INTERFUND OPERATING TRANS. $24,835.00
TOTAL EXPENSES $316,581.03
CHANGES IN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE/RECEIVABLE AND ($275.00)
OUTSTANDING CHECKS***

ENDING BALANCE IN REFUSE FUND $61,125.49

MOTOR FUEL TAX (MFT) ACCOUNT

BEGINNING BALANCE IN M.F.T. ACCOUNT $130,187.91

INCOME

MOTOR FUEL TAX $110,861.73
INTEREST $226.14
SAGFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS GRANT $8,393.62

TOTAL INCOME $119,481.49

EXPENSES

ENGINEERING $59,886.40
MAINT. SUPPLIES - STREET $58,575.05

CAPITAL OUTLAY - INFRASTRUCTURE

$10,782.96



TOTAL EXPENSES $129,244 .41

CHANGES IN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND
OUTSTANDING CHECKS*** ($25,658.80)

ENDING BALANCE IN MFT FUND $146,083.79




JOINT FUEL ACCOUNT

BEGINNING BALANCE IN THE JOINT FUEL ACCOUNT $39,357.69
INCOME

FUEL FUND RECEIPTS $133,325.37
INTEREST $64.64
TOTAL INCOME $133,390.01
EXPENSES

FUEL PAYMENTS $137,440.87
CAPITAL OUTLAY - EQUIPMENT $0.00
TOTAL EXPENSES $137,440.87
CHANGES IN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND

OUTSTANDING CHECKS*** $3,342.06
ENDING BALANCE IN FUEL FUND $31,964.77
G.O0. BOND REDEMPTION FUND

BEGINNING BALANCE IN THE

G.O. BOND REDEMPTION ACCOUNT $1,066.24
INCOME

INTEREST INCOME $15.08
INTERFUND OPERATING TRANS $77,418.00
TOTAL INCOME $77,433.08
EXPENSES

PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST $77,417.50
BUILDING $0.00
TOTAL EXPENSES $77,417.50
CHANGES TO ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AND OUTSTANDING CHECKS*** $0.00

ENDING BALANCE OF BOND REDEMPTION ACCT.

$1,081.82




PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE ACCOUNT

BEGINNING BALANCE IN THE PUBLIC
INFRASTRUCTURE ACCOUNT

INCOME

1/2% INFRASTRUCTURE SALES TAX
INTEREST INCOME

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSES

DEBT SERVICE - 2014 INSTALLMENT
ENGINEERING

CAPITAL OUTLAY-INFRASTRUCTURE

TOTAL EXPENSES

CHANGES TO ACCOUNTS PAYABLE/RECEIVABLE

AND OUTSTANDING CHECKS***

$176,563.64

$131,748.09
$337.20
$5,000.00

$137,085.29

$31,691.76
$10,353.49
$26,717.00

$68,762.25

$3,204.94

ENDING BALANCE PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE

ACCOUNT

$241,681.74




BEGINNING BALANCE IN THE WATER AND SEWER

MAINTENANCE ACCOUNT
WATER ACCOUNT

INCOME

WATER CHARGES

WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEES
INTEREST INCOME

RENTAL INCOME

MISCELLANEOUS INCOME

TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSES

SALARIES FULL-TIME

SALARIES OVERTIME

HEALTH INSURANCE

SOCIAL SECURITY

IMRF

MAINT. SERVICE- VEHICLES
MAINT. SERVICE - WATER SYSTEM
AUDIT

ENGINEERING

LEGAL SERVICES

DATA PROCESSING SERVICES
LABORATORY ANALYSIS
POSTAGE

TELEPHONE

LEASED CONTROL LINES

DUES AND PUBLICATIONS
TRAINING

ELECTRIC POWER
COMPREHENSIVE INSURANCE
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
MAINT. SUPPLIES - BUILDING
MAINT. SUPPLIES - WATER SYSTEM
OFFICE SUPPLIES

SMALL TOOLS

DIESEL FUEL

CHEMICALS

CAPITAL OUTLAY - BUILDING
CAPITAL OUTLAY - EQUIPMENT
INTERFUND TRANS

TOTAL EXPENSES

$98,954.77

$709,320.68
$11,702.57
$257.77
$2,700.00
$2,800.00

$726,781.02

$212,107.08
$6,105.22
$48,488.90
$16,444.35
$24,284.13
$4,541.01
$26,621.88
$3,421.00
$0.00
$12,370.16
$3,300.00
$2,234.79
$1,938.14
$1,440.00
$1,800.00
$542.56
$1,013.60
$28,487.85
$35,798.00
$900.00
$350.00
$53,849.34
$1,869.63
$800.00
$189.10
$34,248.15
$0.00
$35,807.66
$180,504.00

$739,456.55
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SEWER ACCOUNT

INCOME

SEWER CHARGES

LIFT STATION CHARGES
DEBT SERVICES CHARGES
MISC. INCOME

TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSES

SALARIES - FULL TIME
SALARIES - PART-TIME
OVERTIME

HEALTH INSURANCE

SOCIAL SECURITY

IMRF

UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

MAINT. SERVICE - EQUIPMENT
MAINT. SERVICE - VEHICLES
MAINT. SERVICE - SEWER SYSTEM
AUDIT

ENGINEERING

LEGAL SERVICES

DATA PROCESSING SERVICES
LABORATORY ANALYSIS

OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
POSTAGE

TELEPHONE

IEPA PERMIT FEES

TRAINING

ELECTRICAL POWER

NATURAL GAS
COMPREHENSIVE INSURANCE
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
MAINT. SUPPLIES - BUILDING
MAINT. SUPPLIES - EQUIPMENT
MAINT. SUPPLIES - SEWER SYSTEM
OFFICE SUPPLIES

SMALL TOOLS

DIESEL FUEL

CAPITAL OUTLAY - EQUIPMENT
INTERFUND TRANS - DEBT FUND

TOTAL EXPENSES

CHANGES IN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE /RECEIVABLE AND

OUTSTANDING CHECKS***

$467,345.40
$10,796.68
$109,673.02
$5,600.00

$593,415.10

$163,523.60
$11,860.50
$15,244.92
$28,685.13
$14,373.80
$19,864.48
$2,256.86
$9,992.50
$2,729.63
$23,400.00
$2,000.00
$2,517.50
$12,500.00
$6,009.92
$7,118.98
$1,656.99
$1,677.64
$1,440.00
$11,000.00
$575.00
$63,559.23
$3,222.26
$34,616.00
$45,000.00
$522.77
$2,700.00
$2,800.00
$337.18
$500.00
$600.00
$0.00
$111,555.48

$603,840.37

$1,231.91

ENDING BALANCE IN WATER & SEWER OPERATIONS

MAINTENANCE FUND

$74,662.06
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WATER & SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

BEGINNING BALANCE $71,128.23
INCOME

WATER TAP-INS $8,585.00
SEWER TAP-INS $17,745.00
INTEREST $91.91
INTERFUND TRANSFERS $0.00
TOTAL INCOME $26,421.91
EXPENSES

MAINT. SERV - WATER SYSTEM $5,430.00
METER REPLACEMENT PROGRAM $10,620.00
MAINT. SERV. - SEWER SYSTEM $2,460.90
PLANNING SERVICES $2,752.61
CAPITAL OUTLAY - INFRAS. $0.00
ENGINEERING $0.00
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $1,640.00
TRANSFER TO WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT $0.00
TOTAL EXPENSES $22,903.51
CHANGES IN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE/RECEIVABLE AND

OUTSTANDING CHECKS*** $11,671.99
ENDING BALANCE IN WATER & SEWER CAPITAL

IMPROVEMENTS FUND $62,974.64
WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT ACCOUNT

BEGINNING BALANCE $192,065.23
INCOME

TRANSFERS IN $139,956.00
INTEREST $339.98
EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPENSES $6,382.50
CHANGES IN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE/RECEIVABLE AND

OUTSTANDING CHECKS*** $0.00

ENDING BALANCE IN WATERMAIN
REPLACEMENT ACCOUNT

$325,978.71
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WATER & SEWER DEBT SERVICE
BEGINNING BALANCE

INCOME

UTILITY TAX

INTEREST INCOME

TRANSFER FROM WATER FUND
TRANSFER FROM SEWER FUND
BRIDGE/BALLOON LOAN FCB+T DUE 2/1/18
1/2% SLAES TAX

TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSES

ENGINEERING

2013 INSTALL CONTRACT
1996 IEPA LOAN

INTEREST ON BALLOON LOAN

TOTAL EXPENSES

CHANGES IN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE/RECEIVABLE AND
OUTSTANDING CHECKS***

$318,627.65

$200,490.51
$428.86
$9,978.00
$98,882.48
$350,000.00
$69,900.37

$729,680.22
$499,704.54
$83,433.60
$225,030.41
$2,929.47

$811,098.02

$50,925.00

ENDING BALANCE IN WATER & SEWER DEBT SERVICE
FUND

$288,134.85
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STATUS OF ACCOUNTS AS OF 04/30/17

VILLAGE OF BEECHER MAIN ACCOUNTS
General Fund Checking Account

Central Fund Checking Account

Motor Fuel Tax Account

Joint Fuel Account

Public Infrastructure Account

Capital Equipment Account

Refuse Account

Bond Redemption Account

VILLAGE OF BEECHER WATER AND SEWER SYSTEM ACCOUNTS

Operations and Maintenance Account
Debt Service Account

Capital Improvements Account
Watermain Replacement Account

TOTAL OF ALL VILLAGE LEDGER ACCOUNTS

VILLAGE OF BEECHER MISC ACCOUNTS
Builder's Escrow/Nuisance Abatement Improvements Account
Police Department Asset Forfeiture Account
Fourth of July Commission Account

Youth Commission Account

Nantucket Subdivision Escrow

Newsletter Account

Ribbon of Hope Account

Beautification Account

Veteran's Memorial Account

170 Indiana Escrow Account

TOTAL OF ALL MISC. VILLAGE ACCOUNTS

TOTAL BALANCE OF ALL ACCOUNTS
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$533,127.63
$22,242.72
$146,083.79
$31,964.77
$241,681.74
$37,615.55
$61,125.49
$1,081.82

$74,662.06
$288,134.85
$62,974.64
$325,978.71

$1,826,673.77

$17,131.92
$596.21
$41,639.31
$9,465.40
$62,842.21
$1,945.44
$5,991.41
$3,138.15
$11,116.74
$34,819.62

$188,686.41

$2,015,360.18



